

### WALMART DE MÉXICO Y CENTROAMÉRICA REPORTS MAY 2016 SALES

FREE TRANSLATION, NOT TO THE LETTER

Mexico City, June 6, 2016

**Wal-Mart de México, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: WALMEX)** announces to its shareholders as well as to the public in general that during the month of May 2016, sales amounted to **\$44,276 million pesos**. This figure represents an **11.2%** increase over sales reported in the same month of 2015.

	Total Sales			January - May		
	May					
	2016 Million MXN	2015 Million MXN	% Growth	2016 Million MXN	2015 Million MXN	% Growth
<b>Mexico</b>	36,476	33,435	9.1	173,049	157,359	10.0
<b>Central America*</b>	7,800	6,371	22.4	37,833	29,936	26.4
<b>Consolidated</b>	44,276	39,806	11.2	210,882	187,295	12.6

\*Central America sales growth figures are impacted by variations in exchange rates.

#### Mexico Sales

During **May 2016**, total sales for Mexico increased **9.1%** over sales reported in May 2015. Comp stores sales during the month, meaning all those units in operation for over a year, posted an **8.0%** increase compared to the same month of 2015.

Considering the **four-week period** from **April 30 to May 27, 2016**, as compared to the four-week period ending May 29, 2015, total sales increased **13.1%** and comp store sales increased **11.9%**.

	Mexico Sales Growth 2016		Retail Calendar (Saturday-Friday)	
	Calendar		Number of weeks	
	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %
<b>January</b>	10.9	9.7	4	11.0
<b>February</b>	12.6	11.6	4	8.3
<b>March</b>	7.7	6.7	5	7.3
<b>April</b>	9.9	8.9	4	8.8
<b>May</b>	9.1	8.0	4	13.1
<b>January-May</b>	10.0	8.9	21	9.6

The average ticket at our stores during the month of May experienced a **7.3%** increase in comp units, and the number of transactions had a **0.7%** increase as compared to the same month of 2015.

This document may contain certain references concerning Wal-Mart de México S.A.B. de C.V.'s future performance that should be considered as good faith estimates made by the Company. These references are a reflection of Managements' expectations about the Company and are based upon currently available data. Actual results are always subject to future events, risks and uncertainties, which could materially impact the Company's actual performance.



## Central America Sales

During May, total sales for Central America, on a constant currency basis, increased **3.8%**, and comp store sales posted an increase of **1.3%**.

### Central America Sales Growth 2016

#### Calendar

	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %
January	9.0	6.8
February	8.3	5.6
March	5.3	2.8
April	9.7	7.0
May	3.8	1.3
<b>January–May</b>	<b>7.1</b>	<b>4.6</b>

#### Retail Calendar (Saturday-Friday)

Number of weeks	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %
4	7.5	5.0
4	6.0	3.3
5	4.5	1.8
4	7.2	4.8
4	10.0	7.3
<b>21</b>	<b>6.8</b>	<b>4.3</b>

## Openings

In **May**, we opened 5 units:

**Mexico:** 3 units

- **2 Bodegas Aurrerá Express**, one in Monterrey, Nuevo León and one in Apaseo el Grande, Guanajuato.
- **1 Mi Bodega**, in Santiago Ixcuintla, Nayarit.

**Central America:** 2 units

- **1 Discount Store**, in Cartago, Costa Rica.
- **1 Bodega**, in Managua, Nicaragua.

Additionally, during **June** we have opened one unit:

**Central America:** 1 unit

- **1 Discount Store**, in Alajuela, Costa Rica.

## Corporate Social Responsibility

Walmart de México y Centroamérica signed a Statement for an Inclusive Mexico, together with SEDESOL (Department of Social Development), which provides better public policies and pricing conditions in relevant categories of the basic basket, as well as more efficient distribution and commercialization of goods. This alliance will be implemented in Bodega Aurrerá, Walmart and Superama stores throughout the country. In addition, it will facilitate identification of those problems generated in the production, distribution and commercialization chain of goods, in order to ensure low prices.

Within the framework of the World Recycling Day on May 17, Walmart de México y Centroamérica announced that during the first quarter of the year the Company recycled and reused 58,000 tons of waste. Such results were possible thanks to the correct management of organic waste, cardboard, plastics, glass and metals, and to the Company's reverse logistics initiatives.

This document may contain certain references concerning Wal-Mart de México S.A.B. de C.V.'s future performance that should be considered as good faith estimates made by the Company. These references are a reflection of Managements' expectations about the Company and are based upon currently available data. Actual results are always subject to future events, risks and uncertainties, which could materially impact the Company's actual performance.



## Company Description

WALMEX is a Retail Sector company whose shares are traded in the Mexican Stock Exchange since 1977. As of **May 31, 2016**, it operated **3,064** units, broken down as follows:

<b>2,359 Mexico</b>	<b>705 Central America</b>
1,719 Bodegas Aurrerá:	480 Discount Stores
475 Bodegas	96 Supermarkets
321 Mi Bodegas	24 Walmarts
923 Bodegas Express	105 Bodegas
256 Walmarts	
160 Sam's Clubs	
95 Superamas	
119 Suburbias	
10 Medimart Pharmacies	

As of today, Walmex operates 3,065 units, including the store we have opened in June 2016.

## Ticker Symbols

<b>Mexican Stock Exchange:</b>	<b>Bloomberg:</b>	<b>Reuters:</b>	<b>ADR's sponsored program:</b>
Walmex	Walmex* MM WMMVY US	Walmex.Mx WMMVY.Pk	WMMVY

## Websites

Investor Relations: [www.walmex.mx](http://www.walmex.mx)

Corporate: [www.walmartmexicoycam.com.mx](http://www.walmartmexicoycam.com.mx)

From the different formats:

[www.walmart.com.mx](http://www.walmart.com.mx)  
[www.sams.com.mx](http://www.sams.com.mx)

[www.suburbia.com.mx](http://www.suburbia.com.mx)  
[www.superama.com.mx](http://www.superama.com.mx)

## Contacts

<b>Investor Relations</b>	<b>Corporate Communication</b>
Mariana Rodríguez de García +52(55) 5283-0289 <a href="mailto:Mariana.Rodriguez@walmart.com">Mariana.Rodriguez@walmart.com</a>	Antonio Ocaranza Fernández +52(55) 5283-0271 <a href="mailto:Antonio.Ocaranza@walmart.com">Antonio.Ocaranza@walmart.com</a>

Note: The information presented in this document is preliminary.

This document may contain certain references concerning Wal-Mart de México S.A.B. de C.V.'s future performance that should be considered as good faith estimates made by the Company. These references are a reflection of Managements' expectations about the Company and are based upon currently available data. Actual results are always subject to future events, risks and uncertainties, which could materially impact the Company's actual performance.

